## 502217704 02/04/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ms Laurthera Black	02/01/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	12U L.L.C.	
Street Address:	406 S. Boulder Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Tulsa,	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74103-3800	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8134463

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405 782 0292
Email: lblack@12ullc.com
Correspondent Name: 12U, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 406 S. Boulder St

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurthera Black
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign My Patent Rights#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029744 FRAME: 0622 OP \$40.00 81344

I, Laurthera Black owner of US Patent 8,134,463 B2, am assigning my patent US Patent 8,134,463 B2 rights over to my company. I will no longer own the patent as I am signing it over to my company 12U LLC, 406 S. Boulder St. Suite 400, Tulsa, Ok 74103-3800 effective this day of 02/04/2013.

Laurthera Black

PATENT REEL: 029744 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 02/04/2013**